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NOTICE OF MEETING AND PROVISIONAL AGENDA

PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVES COMMITTEE (Part 2)

Europa building, Brussels

28 January 2026 (09:30)

Format 1+2+1 (+1 in listening room)

Discussion items (II)

General Affairs

Common Agricultural Policy (CAP) provisions in the Regulation on 

National and Regional Partnership Plans (NRPP)

Guidance for further work

5544/26

Meeting of the Council (General Affairs) on 26 January 2026: Follow-

up

Foreign Affairs

EU-US relations

a) EU-US Memorandum of Understanding on critical minerals

Preparation for the authorisation to negotiate a non-binding 

instrument

5088/26

b) Critical minerals ministerial meeting (Washington, 

4 February 2026)

Exchange of views

055506/EU XXVIII. GP
Eingelangt am 26/01/26
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Economic and Financial Affairs

Meeting of the Council (Economic and Financial Affairs) on 

17 February 2026: Agenda

Financial support for Ukraine

a) Council Regulation amending Regulation (EU, Euratom) 

2020/2093 of 17 December 2020 laying down the multiannual 

financial framework for the years 2021 to 2027

Preparation for the agreement in principle

Preparation for the request for the consent of the European 

Parliament

Decision to use the written procedure

5680/26

5470/26

b) Regulation implementing enhanced cooperation on the 

establishment of the Ukraine Support Loan for 2026 and 2027

Mandate for negotiations with the European Parliament

5689/26

5688/26

c) Regulation amending the Ukraine Facility

Mandate for negotiations with the European Parliament

5689/26

5738/26

Any other business
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ANNEX

Non-discussion items (I)

Judicial Affairs

Case C-725/25 P, appeal against the judgement in case T-1117/23, 

restrictive measures (Ukraine)

Information note

5545/26

JUR

Case C-782/25 P, appeal against the judgment in case T-771/20 

RENV (EULEX Kosovo non-contractual liability, alleged human 

rights violations)

Information note

5524/26

JUR

Case T-722/25, action for annulment, restrictive measures (Ukraine)

Information note

5577/26

JUR

Case T-813/25, action for annulment, restrictive measures (Ukraine)

Information note

5581/26

JUR

Case T-843/25, action for annulment, restrictive measures (Ukraine)

Information note

5583/26

JUR

Case T-865/25, action for annulment and Case T-865/25 R, 

application for interim measures

Information note

5435/26

JUR

Case T-342/25, request of authorisation to produce documents before 

the Court

Authorisation to produce a copy of or an extract from a Council 

document for use in legal proceedings

5632/26

JUR

Institutional Affairs

Minutes of Council meetings

Approval

PV CONS

a) JHA on 8 - 9.12.2025 16527/25 + ADD 1

Appointments

Appointment of the Chair of the Headline Goal Task Force (HTF)

Approval

5379/26 + COR 1

EUMC

Appointment of the Chair of the European Union Military Committee 

Working Group (EUMCWG)

Approval

5375/26

EUMC
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Other

Attendance of a third party at the informal meeting in the margins of

the Political and Security Committee (PSC) on 28 January 2026

Approval

5564/26

COPS

Attendance of third parties at the Africa Working Party (COAFR) on 

28 January 2026

Approval

5652/26

COAFR

Attendance of a third party at the Integrated Maritime Policy (IMP) 

subgroup of the Working Party on Maritime Issues on 

4 February 2026

Approval

5557/26

POLMAR

Attendance of third parties at the International Criminal Court 

(COJUR-ICC) subgroup of the Working Party on Public International 

Law (COJUR) on 4 February 2026

Approval

5590/26

COJUR

Attendance of third parties at the Working Party on Public 

International Law (COJUR) on 5 February 2026

Approval

5491/26

COJUR

Economic and Financial Affairs

Council Decision authorising enhanced cooperation on the 

establishment of a Loan for Ukraine

Adoption

5628/26

17113/25

ECOFIN

ECA SR No 02/2026 on the EU transport infrastructure

Designation of a Working Party

Attendance of the European Court of Auditors at the working party 

meeting

5522/26

FIN

New Portuguese commemorative coins

Information note

5150/26

UEM

Chairperson of the European Banking Authority: appointment and 

process within the Council

Approval

5667/26

EF
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General Affairs

EP Resolutions and Decisions (January 2026)

Information note

5478/26

PE-RE

EP debates (January 2026)

Information note

5477/26

AG

PE

Justice and Home Affairs

Regulation amending Regulation (EU) 2021/1232 as regards the 

extension of its period of application

Mandate for negotiations with the European Parliament

5584/26

JAI

Accession of third countries to the 2019 Hague Convention: Albania

Approval

5525/26

JUSTCIV

Accession of third countries to the 2019 Hague Convention: 

Montenegro

Approval

5526/26

JUSTCIV

US démarche on Entry/Exit System exemptions: lines to take

Approval

5621/26

FRONT

Foreign Affairs

Council Decision and Implementing Regulation concerning restrictive 

measures in view of Russia’s destabilising activities

Adoption

5207/26

5204/26

5206/26

CORLX

Council Decision and Implementing Regulation concerning restrictive 

measures in view of activities undermining the stability and political 

transition of Sudan

Adoption

5202/26

5199/26

5201/26

CORLX

Council Regulation concerning restrictive measures in view of Iran’s 
military support to Russia’s war of aggression against Ukraine and to 
armed groups and entities in the Middle East and the Red Sea region

Adoption

5510/26

5509/26 + ADD 1

CORLX

Council Implementing Decision and Implementing Regulation 

concerning restrictive measures directed against certain persons and 

entities in view of the situation in Iran

Adoption

5396/1/26 REV 1

5393/26

5395/26

CORLX
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Council Decision and Implementing Regulation concerning restrictive 

measures in view of Iran’s military support to Russia’s war of 
aggression against Ukraine and to armed groups and entities in the 

Middle East and the Red Sea region

Adoption

5358/26

5355/26

5357/26

CORLX

Council Decision on an assistance measure under the European Peace 

Facility to support the Armed Forces of Armenia

Adoption

6287/25

6286/25

CORLX

EU Integrated Resolve 2026 (PACE): exercise specifications 

(EXSPEC)

Approval

5487/26

COPS

o

o o

The following items have been withdrawn:

Foreign Affairs

(poss.) Review of the foreign investment screening regulation

Confirmation of the final compromise text with a view to agreement

5333/26

POLCOM

(poss.) Restrictive measures in view of Russia's actions destabilising 

the situation in Ukraine - reply letters

Approval

15569/1/25 REV 1

CORLX

Iran restrictive measures: coordination with third states

Approval

5450/26

MOG

First reading

Special legislative procedure

Procedural decision by Coreper (Article 19(3)&(7) of the Council's Rules of Procedure)

Restricted item

Item based on a Commission proposal

NB: Council documents are available on Delegates Portal. Room attendants will provide 

copies on request at the earliest opportunity.
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